_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
All rights reserved. Copying, disclosure to third persons or any use of the content are not permitted without our written consent.
Global Technology Systems
MOISTURE SENSING PROBE – MSP
MANUALS for Type MSP- (x)
                    Type MSP- STANDARD
                     (Variable Depth Probe)
                     (with optional mounting ring)

“measuring signal always too high”.
It’s interesting to note, that, if at all, only the “%” trimmer needs to be adjusted during “in place” corrections.
9.      Type designation
MSP-X- X- X- X- X- X
Type Option model Remarks
U Signal output 0...10V Standard
I Signal output 0...20mA
I4 Signal output 4...20mA
UT Signal output 0...10V,    integrated PT100
IT Signal output 0...20mA, integrated PT100
I4T Signal output 4...20mA, integrated PT100
X Surface made of synthetic material
K Ceramic surface Standard
TF Teflon surface
G Rubber surface
X Without calibration trimmers Standard
T Integrated calibration trimmers
TE Calibration trimmers in external trimmer box
G50 Max. operational temperature +50°C Standard
G80 Max. operational temperature +80°C
G190 Max. operational temperature +190°C
Ceramic surface
(HT Version)
15 15V DC supply
30 +24V DC supply Standard
18H Compatible with old “18V probe” only MSP-1, MSP-
STD, MSP-INSERT
1 Disc probe with fixed flange
STD Adjustable probe
INSERT Arm mounted porbe (0.2m, 0.5m or 1m)
MIXER Mixer probe Ceramic surface
HT High temperature probe (max. +190°C) Ceramic surface
Please order necessary accessories (clamping ring, mounting ring, reinforcing tube, etc.) separately.
Example:   MSP-STD-30-G80-T-K-IT
“Adjustable probe MSP-STANDARD, +24V DC supply, ambient temperature up to 80°C, integrated “0” and “%”
trimmers, ceramic measuring surface, signal output 0...20mA and integrated temperature sensor PT100.”
10.    Technical data
Supply voltage  +/-15V DC (allowed tolerance +/-0.5V)
    +24V DC (+9V...+32V), optional
Supply current   max. 30mA (+15V, voltage output)
(+/-15V probe)   max. 30mA (–15V, voltage output)
max. 50mA (+15V, current output)
max. 30mA (–15V, current output)
Recommended fuses  “50mA T” in the +15V supply line and “50mA T” in the -15V supply line
(+/-15V probe)
Supply current   max. 170mA (+10V supply)
(+24V probe)   max. 130mA (+15V supply)
    max.   75mA (+24V supply)
    max.   60mA (+30V supply)
Recommended fuses  “315mA T” in the +24V supply line
(+24V probe)
Nominal signal output  0...10V (into a load  10k)
    0/4...20mA (into a load  500), optional
Maximum signal output -0.7...13V  (voltage output)
0/4...24mA  (current output)
Source resistance  50 (voltage output)
         (current output)
Maximum load current internally limited to  7mA   (voltage output)
    internally limited to  24mA (current output)
Probe calibration by “0” and “%” calibration trimmers, optional. Accessible through a water
tight cover or sitting in an external trimmer box.
Protection against overvoltage, reverse polarity and short-circuit at the output,
provided that fuses are inserted in the supply lines.
All inputs and outputs are protected against EMI, ESD, Burst and Surge.
Operational temperature 0C...+50C (G50 probe, standard)
    0C...+80C (G80 probe, optional)
MSP-HT probe: 0C...+190°C (374F) at the measuring surface.
Maximum +80 °C at the backside.
Storage temperature  -25°C...+80C
Protection class  IP 68 (MSP-STD, MSP-INSERT, MSP-MIXER, MSP-HT)
IP 50 (MSP-1)
Temperature sensor Internal PT100 sensor, optional.